
Qualified Individuals for 2024 Europe and Africa Championships ‐ 55+ age division

55+ Men Slalom 55+ Women Slalom

Alexander Robbie RSA 1968 1 Shedd Philippa GBR 1960
1 Merlo Fabrizio ITA 1962 2 Winter Hilary GBR 1961
2 De Ryck Peter BEL 1965 3 Varming Susanne NOR 1960
3 Likhatchev Boris FRA 1965 4 Clements Chantal GBR 1959
4 Wilkinson Jonathan GBR 1961 Tapiero Marie Blanche ESP 1957
5 Schulze Frank AUT 1965 5 Marin Anne Cecile FRA 1964
6 Jonsson Magnus SWE 1967 6 Moore Jane GBR 1961
7 Jonsson Krister SWE 1966 7 Geissler Claudia GER 1966
8 Guyamier Patrick FRA 1959 8 Lancien Escolano Florence FRA 1965
9 Marillier Regis FRA 1965 9 Sizer Lorraine GBR 1967
10 Delhaize Matthieu BEL 1967 Ranson Sylvie FRA 1958
11 Arneodo Serge FRA 1964 10 Lowe Katie GBR 1967
12 Peckett Timothy GBR 1964 11 Vluymans Ingrid BEL 1963
13 Allman Nick GBR 1963 12 Combet Zill Marie Claude FRA 1965
14 Nguyen Nam FRA 1963 13 Boepple‐Filbig Petra GER 1962
15 Barnoin Hugues FRA 1965 14 Diktaki Christina GRE 1961

15 Kempinaire Anick BEL 1967

55+ Men Tricks 55+ Women Tricks

1 Laakso Antti FIN 1966 1 Lancien Escolano Florence FRA 1965
2 Saintviteux Yves BEL 1966 2 Boepple‐Filbig Petra GER 1962
3 Bradhe Odd SWE 1960 Tapiero Marie Blanche ESP 1957

Hazelwood Mick GBR 1958 3 Kempinaire Anick BEL 1967
4 Paoli Jean‐Michel FRA 1959 4 Vluymans Ingrid BEL 1963

Battaglia Philippe FRA 1957 Finstad Hanne Lotte NOR 1958
5 Broemel Mike GER 1967 Thompson Juliet GBR 1947
6 Dokoupil Tom NED 1964 Worship Carol GBR 1946
7 Bothe Andreas GER 1963

Kolman Zdenek Sen. CZE 1957
Cougard Philippe FRA 1951

8 Van Bergen Ard NED 1965
Kapfelsberger Rainer GER 1958

9 Sjostrom Bo SWE 1959
10 Mathieu Francois FRA 1961

Jones Keith GBR 1957
Smith Steve GBR 1968
Arp Hansen Lars DEN 1950

11 Klanjsek‐Bratke Edmund AUT 1961
12 Vigneron Frederic FRA 1962

Toutziaridis Andreas GRE 1968
Reitberger Anton GER 1955

13 Beard Mark GBR 1961
14 Bowden Peter GBR 1966
15 Delage Pascal FRA 1960

Individuals 2024  Championships ‐ 55+ age division



Qualified Individuals for 2024 Europe and Africa Championships ‐ 55+ age division

55+ Men Jump 55+ Women Jump
Dobringer Daniel AUT 1968 1 Sizer Lorraine GBR 1967

1 Laakso Antti FIN 1966 2 Lowe Katie GBR 1967
Hammersley Paul GBR 1956 3 Lancien Escolano Florence FRA 1965

2 Schulze Frank AUT 1965 4 Boepple‐Filbig Petra GER 1962
3 Bothe Andreas GER 1963

Swoboda Christian AUT 1957
4 Beard Mark GBR 1961
5 Saintviteux Yves BEL 1966

Sabaini Roberto ITA 1958
6 Mathieu Francois FRA 1961
7 Broemel Mike GER 1967
8 Schmidt Jesper DEN 1964
9 Vigneron Frederic FRA 1962

Rowlands Rodney GBR 1957
Reitberger Anton GER 1955

10 Wooldridge Simon GBR 1964
Kuhnt Gunter GER 1958
Kolman Zdenek Sen. CZE 1957
Philips John GBR 1947

55+ Men Overall 55+ Women Overall

1 Laakso Antti FIN 1966 1 Lancien Escolano Florence FRA 1965
2 Schipner Toralph GER 1964 2 Lowe Katie GBR 1967
3 Hazelwood Timothy GBR 1961 3 Boepple‐Filbig Petra GER 1962
4 Saintviteux Yves BEL 1966 4 Sizer Lorraine GBR 1967
5 Bothe Andreas GER 1963 5 Kempinaire Anick BEL 1967
6 Broemel Mike GER 1967 6 Maher Janina GBR 1960
7 Schulze Frank AUT 1965 Kirby Dianne IRL 1953
8 Jonsson Magnus SWE 1967

Smith Steve GBR 1968
9 Beard Mark GBR 1961

Hammersley Paul GBR 1956
10 Mathieu Francois FRA 1961
11 Vigneron Frederic FRA 1962
12 Schmidt Jesper DEN 1964

Swoboda Christian AUT 1957
13 Huisman Henk NED 1962

Reitberger Anton GER 1955
14 Wooldridge Simon GBR 1964

Kolman Zdenek Sen. CZE 1957
Lilleberg Audun NOR 1951

15 Bennett Richard GBR 1962

first year in 55+ coming from 45+ Division

Different age Division

Individuals 2024  Championships ‐ 55+ age division


